CERTIFICATION OF INABILITY TO OPERATE DUE TO LACK OF QUORUM

In accordance with Executive Proclamation JBE 2020-75, issued by Governor John Bel Edwards on June 4, 2020, the Louisiana Forestry Commission is providing for attendance at essential commission meetings via teleconference or videoconference as allowed during the pendency of the COVID-19 health emergency. Pursuant to Section 2C of JBE 2020-75, the Louisiana Forestry Commission will provide attendance for the 10:00 a.m. meeting on December 7, 2020 via conference call and in a manner that allows for observation and input by members of the public, as set forth in the Notice posted on December 4, 2020. Louisiana Forestry Commission would otherwise be unable to operate due to quorum requirements. For information, call 225-925-4500

Louisiana Forestry Commission Secretary



LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE & FORESTRY MIKE STRAIN DVM





AGENDA

LOUISIANA FORESTRY COMMISSION BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA MONDAY, DECEMBER 7, 2020 10:00 A.M.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM SEPTEMBER 8, 2020
 - a.) DETERMINATION OF THE CURRENT AVERAGE STUMPAGE MARKET VALUE OF TREES, TIIMBER AND PULPWOOD FOR THE PURPOSE OF PREDICATING SEVERENCE TAX FOR THE YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2021 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021
- BUDGET
- 6. DIVISION REPORTS
- 7. OLD BUSINESS
- 8. NEW BUSINESS
- 9. ADJOURNMENT

THIS NOTICE CONTAINS A TENTATIVE AGENDA AND MAY BE REVISED PRIOR TO THE MEETING. REVISED NOTICES MAY BE REVIEWED ON THE BOARD OUTSIDE THE VETERANS MEMORIAL AUDITORIUM IN WHICH THE MEETING IS TO BE HELD.

WADE DUBEA, STATE FORESTER

This notice of public meeting hereby serves as a posting of R. S. 42:4.1 through R. S. 42:13; relative to the Louisiana's open meetings law, as required by R. S. 42:4.1B. A copy of these statutes may be reviewed in the office of the staff counsel for the Department of Agriculture and Forestry located in the Louisiana Department of Agriculture and Forestry building at 5825 Florida Boulevard, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70806.